
REsornrn.XL)'N NO. 1986-~e=--,.---_
RESOLuTION AUTHORIZING BUDGE'!'AMEND.·u:..•.•.....TO THE COUNTY SCHOOL' FEDERl 'JECTS

FUND FOn. TIlE FISCAL YEAR ENDING' JUNE 30, :L.s..8.5-. "

WHE.REAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 19~-..§.§.
School Federal Projects Fund

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley
County, Tennessee, assembled in regular sessiOn on this the,20th day of ,January,
that:

1986

SECTION 1. The Cha pt.er 2 Fund is hereby amended as follows:

BUDGET
Al>1ENDI>1ENTS AMENDED
INC-DEC ,BUDGET-----,-

$ -0- $ 43,930.00
4,380.00 __ ~,380.00

$ fi,380.00 $ 48,310.00

Fund 185
ACCOUNT
NUMBER ACCOUNT

APPROVED
BUDGET--,-

ESTIMATED REVENUES
- '-47142

47590
ECIA, Chapter 2
Other Federal through State

$ 43,930.00
-0-

$ 43,930.00

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES

72100
428,

76000
722

Regular Instruction
Instr6ctional Materials $ 11,793.00 $ 2,180.00 $13,973.'00

Capital Outlay
Instructional Equipment _~o,OOO.OO

$ 21,793.00
2,200.00

$ 4,380.00-----,-

12,200.00-------
~-!..~'!:.?2.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this
resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESO~VED, that this resolution take effect from and
after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be
spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE
FOLLOWING 1'1EMBERSOF THE I--IEAKLEYCOUNTY BOARD OF COJVlMISSIONERS: ,

;

~. n()··
a?lp~v ,&; fiUL-

Motion made by Commissioner Sam Sinclair
that the foregoing resolution be approved.

Motion seconded by Commissioner James Harold Bell~, _
Upo n be ing pu t to a r 011 ca11 vo te, mo tion ~c.d.a.••rL...r,--,-j,l;;e"'d'-- _

AYE -.-L7__

NAY °,-=---
PASS °---"--
ABSEN'l'0__

ATTESTED TO:

~··Gw- ~;t5..L4

APPROVED:

7ieIJj~
Faye Butts, County Clerk H. C. Brundige, County Executive

.,'

35d-;


